501834721 02/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adrian Bunce	02/20/2012
Andrew Fusellier	02/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynex Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	14340 Sullyfield Circle	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151-1621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13187791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811 Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39822-702.501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. McNemar

Total Attachments: 1 source=Dynex#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027773 FRAME: 0800 0 13187791

:H \$40.00

501834721

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 39822-702.501
WHEREAS, the undersigned	:		
Adrian BUNCE West Lodge Mill Lane Worthing, West Sussex BN13 3DE United Kingdom	2. Andrew FUSELLIER L'orage Rue De L'arquet St. Saviour, Guernsey GY7 9NE United Kingdom		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," h	ave invented certain new and useful i	improvements in	
	SAMPLE PI	LATE SYSTEMS AND METHOD	s ,
for which App for which App for which App for which an a (hereinafter "Application(s)" WHEREAS, Dynex Technolo 1621 USA, (hereinafter "Ass	lication No was filed on lication No was filed on pplication was filed upon which a Ur). ogies. Inc., a corporation of the State ignee"), is desirous of acquiring the e	n July 21, 2011 in the United States F in the U.S. Receiving Office of the in the Patent Office; and/or nited States Patent issued on, a of Delaware, having a place of businentire right, title and interest in and to	Patent Cooperation Treaty;
(hereinafter collectively refer	red to as "Inventions"), and in and to		cates and other forms of protection (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFO said Assignee:	RE, in consideration of good and val	uable consideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions and said Applicati and corresponding non-Unite Property, The Patent Coopers United States, in any foreign any and all Patent(s) granted	ons, including the right to claim prio d States patent applications and Pate tion Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and country, or under any international c	rity to said Inventions and said Applint(s), including those filed under the to any and all applications filed and convention, agreement, protocol, or trual, substitution, continuation, or cortal.	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said cations; (b) in and to all rights to all United States Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial any and all Patent(s) granted on said Inventions in the eaty, including each and every application filed and tinuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); and
right, title and interest herein cooperation by said Inventor(specifications, declarations or Assignee the right, title and in divisional, continuing or addi (e) for interference or other p therefor and any Patent(s) grapriority contests, public use p	conveyed in the United States, foreigns, shall include prompt production of other papers, and other assistance all aterest herein conveyed; (b) for prosectional applications covering said Invited thereon, including without limited thereon, including without limited.	gn countries, or under any internation of pertinent facts and documents, giving the time that the extent deemed necessary or counting any applications covering said entions; (d) for filing and prosecuting ventions; and (1) for legal proceeding tation reissues and reexaminations, of	able said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the all convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such ag of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, lesirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); is involving said Inventions and any applications opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, at the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in
3. The term representatives, and shall be b	ns and covenants of this assignment s pinding upon said Inventor(s), their re	shall inure to the benefit of said Assig espective heirs, legal representatives	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns.
4. Said Inv understanding in conflict here	entor(s) hereby warrant and represent with.	at that they have not entered and will	not enter into any assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inv agreement, protocol, or treaty representatives and assigns.	entor(s) hereby request that any Pate, be issued in the name of the Assign	nt(s) issuing in the United States, for iee, or its successors and assigns, for	cign countries, or under any international convention, the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
law principles. If any provisi-	on of this instrument is found to be il	legal or unenforceable, the other pro-	he State of California, without regard to conflict of visions shall remain effective and enforceable to the emed an original, but all of which together constitute
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said Inventor(s) have execut	ted and delivered this instrument to s	aid Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 20 FeB '12 A	drian BUNCE	Date: 20th FEB 12	Andrew FUSELLIER
RECEIVED AND AGREE	ED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		
Date:		Ву:	·
		Name: Title:	
4442177_1,doe		Page I of I	

Page I of I

PATENT REEL: 027773 FRAME: 0801